Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page  1 of 4
1. SCOPE
This specification is applicable to lead free and halogen free of RoHS directive for MLR series metal alloy low-resistance
resistor.
2. Type Designation
MLR
1206
10
F
R002
Product
Type
Size
（Inch）
Rated
Power
Tolerance
Resistance
MLR
1206
1.0W
±1%
2.0mΩ
3. Construction and Physical Dimensions
3.1 Construction
3.2 Physical Dimensions
Type
Dimensions（mm）
L W H T1
MLR120610FR002 3.20±0.25 1.60±0.25 0.40Max. 0.85±0.35
4. Product Specifications
Type
Max.Rating
Power
（W）
Resistance Value
（mΩ）
Resistance
Tolerance
T.C.R
（PPM/℃）
Operation Temp.
Range（℃）
MLR120610FR002 1.0 2.0 ±1% ±75 -55~﹢155
DOCUMENT: E20002
REV LETTER: F
PAGE NO: 1 OF 4
REV DATE: 2023-02-09
PART NUMBER:
Wayon Electronics Co., Ltd.
No.1001, Shiwan 7th Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201202, P.R.China
Tel: 86-21-50968309         Fax: 86-21-50968310
E-mail: market@way-on.com    Http://www.way-on.com
Current Sensing
Resistors
MLR120610FR002
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page  2 of 4
5. Recommended Customer Soldering Parameters
5.1 Recommended IR Reflow Profile：
5.2 Recommend Solder Pad Layout
Type a（mm） b（mm） i（mm）
MLR120610FR002 1.35 1.70 1.20
5.3 Recommend Steel Net Layout
Type c（mm） d（mm） e（mm） h（mm）
MLR120610FR002 0.85 1.53 1.30 0.08
DOCUMENT: E20002
REV LETTER: F
PAGE NO: 2 OF 4
REV DATE: 2023-02-09
PART NUMBER:
Wayon Electronics Co., Ltd.
No.1001, Shiwan 7th Road, Pudong, Shanghai 201202, P.R.China